University of Alaska Fairbank Title IX Compliance Scorecard Academic Year 20178 (v.8.17.17)

Action Item F	Revise existing materials or develop new materials to be distributeto students and employees for general education purposes, and broadly distribute and make these materials accessible and readily available. ReportingDeadline: May 1, 2017 and 45 day after OCR approval	Y	OCR Status #	h & [• Œ } Z μ Œ awaiting printing. The brochure will be posted on the new UAF Title IX website and disseminated at New Student Orientation on 8/24/17. h & [• d]šo / y / has been updated with new informational materials and resources The site is αurently under final review and is expected to be live by 8/24/17.
G	Establish student committees composed of a cross section of the university community to identify and recommend strategies to ensure that students understand their rights under TitlelX and resources available to them. ReportingDeadline December 30, 2017			UAF Student Title IX Advisory Committee was established and met for the first time on May 1, 2017. UAF Title IX Coordinator and Studen Government President meet regularlyto discuss Title IX related issues or a bi-weekly basis during the academic year.
H	Conduct a climate check annually wistudents to assess the effectiveness steps taken to comply with the Voluntary Resolution Agreement and progress towards the goal of campuses free of sex discrimination, in particular sexual harassment and sexual vitence. ReportingDeadline: December 30, 2017	G	!	4/18/17: contract signed with the UAA Justice Center to administer a statewide student survey in October 2017.

Action Item	Task	UAF Status	OCR Status	Comments
ı	Develop Memorandums of Agreementor Understanding with local law enforcement to improve communication and coordinator and to address the protocols and procedures for referring allegations of sexual violence, sharing information, and conducting contemporaneous investigations. ReportingDedline: May 1, 2017		#	MOAs were signeith 2016and

Complainant and Respondent Support

Advocacy: UAF has contracted withe Interior Alaska Center for NonViolent Living to offer the or ampus Resources and Advocacy Center with services availal 24/7 specifically for complainants. The advocates will assist respondents and provide resources, as appropriate.

Counseling: Cabe utilized by both complainants and respondents. Student Health and Counseling Center Employee Assistance Program is offered as appropria for their role on campus.

Complainants are provided rights and resources immediately after a complaint is reived. Respondent will receive rights and resources at the time notified the

University of Alaska Fairbank itle IX and VAWA Metrics AY17 Summary